

Press Release

3-1-3, Uchihiranomachi, Chuo-ku Osaka, 540-0037, Japan Capcom Co., Ltd. Haruhiro Tsujimoto, President and COO (Code No. 9697 TSE Prime)

Capcom to Hold its Esports Championship Tournament Capcom Cup 11 in Japan for the First Time!

- Tournament brings *Street Fighter* series competitions back to their starting point at Ryogoku Kokugikan Arena after a 30-year hiatus -

Capcom Co., Ltd. (Capcom) today announced that it will hold Capcom Cup 11 in Japan. Capcom Cup 11 is the championship tournament of the Capcom Pro Tour 2024 series of esports tournaments that are held worldwide and feature the company's hit title *Street Fighter 6*.

Each year since 2014, Capcom has held the Capcom Pro Tour, featuring competitions in as many as 160 countries and regions as the tournament runs throughout the year. With its Capcom Cup championship tournament, Capcom has been working to further invigorate the esports fighting game scene globally, which has included offering a \$1 million USD (approx. 150 million yen*) grand prize in the previous season.

For Capcom Cup 11, the championship tournament of the 2024 season, the company announced that it will hold the event at Ryogoku Kokugikan Arena and once again offer a \$1 million USD grand prize for the competition. Capcom also plans to hold Street Fighter League: World Championship 2024 at the same venue, which will be the world championship tournament for the team-based Street Fighter League. The events come approximately 30 years since the last time a *Street Fighter II* national tournament was held at Ryogoku Kokugikan Arena. In the 2024 season, Capcom aims to not only invigorate the esports market, but also to further popularize esports in Japan.

Capcom is committed to promoting industry development through building a structure aimed at expanding the esports ecosystem so that fans and competitors alike can enjoy the thrill of competition.

* April 26, 2024 exchange rate

[Product Details]

1. Title	Street Fighter 6
2. Genre	Fighting
3. Platforms	PlayStation®5 system, PlayStation®4, Xbox Series X S, PC
4. Release Date	June 2, 2023





Inquiries regarding the above information may be directed to:

Capcom Co., Ltd. Public Relations and Investor Relations Section (Address) 3-1-3, Uchihiranomachi, Chuo-ku, Osaka, 540-0037, Japan (Tel)+81-6-6920-3623 (Fax) +81-6-6920-5108

^{*&}quot;PlayStation" is a registered trademark of Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.

* Microsoft, the Xbox Sphere mark, the Series X logo, Series S logo, Series X|S logo, Xbox One, Xbox Series X, Xbox Series S, and Xbox Series X|S are trademarks of the Microsoft group of companies.